ADOPTED -BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY

26463 COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 -
COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS
NOVEMBER 11, 2004

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of Illinois

RESOLUTION

TO AMEND ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR FALL 2004 THROUGH SUMMER
2005

WHERAS, PURSUANT TO lllinois law and the Rules for the Management and
Government of the City Colleges, the Board of Trustees is authorized to approve the
District’s Academic Calendar: and.

WHEREAS, the Chancellor recommends that the Board amend the attached Academic
Calendar for the Fall Semester 2004, Spring Semester 2005, and Summer Term 2005;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approves and adopts
the attached Academic Calendar for the

Fall Semester 2004
Spring Semester 2005
Summer Term 2005

November 11, 2004



City Colleges of Chicago--Academic Calendar
Fall 2004, Spring 2005, and Summer 2005 Terms*

Fall 2004 Term

Activity/Event

Oct. 27, 2004 (Wednesday)

Mid-term date for Fall 2004 Semester (Original Fall Schedule)

Nov. 20, 2004 (Saturday)

Mid-term date for Fall 2004 Semester (Extended Fall Schedule)

Nov. 22, 2004 (Monday)

Last day for student initiated withdrawals (Original Fall Schedule)

Nov. 25 and 26, 2004 (Thursday and Friday)

Thanksgiving Holiday

Nov. 29, 2004 (Monday)

Start of early registration for Spring 2005 Semester

Dec. 18, 2004 (Saturday)

Last class date (Original Fall Schedule)

Dec. 22, 2004 (Wednesday)

Last day for student initiated withdrawals (Extended Fall Schedule)

Dec. 20, 2004 - Jan. 2, 2005

Holiday break

Jan. 3, 2005 (Monday)

Classes resume (Extended Fall Schedule)

Jan. 17, 2005 (Monday)

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Holiday)

Jan. 22, 2005 (Saturday)

Last day of Fall 2004 Semester (Extended Fall Schedule)

Spring Term 2005

Activity/Event

Nov. 29, 2004 (Monday)

Early registration for Spring Semester 2005 begins

Jan. 24, 2005 (Monday)

Spring Term begins

Jan. 24 -29, 2005 (Monday-Saturday)

Registration for Spring 2005 Semester

Jan. 31, 2005 (Monday)

First day of classes for Spring 2005 Semester

Jan. 31 - Feb. 5, 2005 (Monday-Saturday)

Late registration for Spring 2005 Semester

Feb. 4, 2005 (Friday)

Last day for 80% tuition refund **

Feb. 5, 2005 (Saturday)

Saturday classes begin

Feb. 9, 2005 (Wednesday)

STAT date ~

Feb. 11, 2005 (Friday)

Lincoln’s Birthday (Holiday)

March 21 to March 26, 2005 (Monday-Saturday)

Spring break (No change in dates)

April 1, 2005 (Friday)

Mid-term date for Spring 2005 Semester

May 2, 2005 (Monday)

Last day for student initiated withdrawals

May 28, 2005 (Saturday)

Last day of Spring 2005 Semester

Summer Term 2005

Activity/Event

June 13, 2004 (Monday)

Summer Term begins

June 13-14, 2005 (Monday-Tuesday)

Registration for Summer 2005 Term

Junel$, 2005 (Wednesday)

First day of classes for Summer 2005 Term

June 15-16, 2005 (Wednesday-Thursday)

Late registration Summer 2005 Term

June 16, 2005 (Thursday)

STAT date

June 20, 2005 (Monday)

Last day for 80% tuition refund

July 4, 2005 (Monday)

Independence Day (Holiday)

July 14, 2005 (Thursday)

Mid-term date for Summer 2005 Term

July 27. 2005 (Wednesday)

Last day for student initiated withdrawals

August 6. 2005 (Saturday)

Last day of Summer 2005 Term

* No extension of Fall Semester for classes that followed the original Fall semester schedule.

**For courses that meet only on Friday evenings, Saturdays, and Sundays and in accordance with Part III-page 15 of
the Student Policy Manual for student initiated withdrawals, a student is entitled to an 80% refund of tuition if he/she
withdraws prior to the second class meeting.
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